ASCII/RS-232/AFSK Interface for the Model 15 Teletype Feb 5, 2023
Introduction
This board makes it easy to interface a Model 15 Teletype to a computer – or any device that uses RS-
232 and ASCII for communication. The board also has an audio input for accepting AFSK data (e.g., an
ITTY feed) which it will demodulate and use to drive the Teletype.
The board generates the 60ma loop current required by the Teletype without the need for a high volt-
age loop supply or high power (hot!) components.
Host Interface

but the loops remain electrically separate.
 “Escape” sequences, started with the blank key
on the Teletype keyboard, allow generation of
ASCII characters not present on the Teletype keyboard (e.g., control characters, + * = ^ etc.).
Miscellaneous
The interface is fully powered by a small 15 volt AC adapter. The board is designed to fit in a Pac-Tec JM-
42 case. The board generates virtually no heat, so the case can be closed.
Limitations
The interface board is not a general purpose Teletype loop interface. It is specifically designed for the
electrical characteristics of the Model 15 selector magnet. This is most typically a pulling magnet selec-
tor with about 200-220 ohms of resistance. The interface will also work with the Model 15 holding mag-
net selector with coils wired in parallel (about 50-55 ohms). It can also be used with some configurations
of the Model 28 – contact me for assistance.
If your equipment has a polar relay driving the selector magnet, the relay must be removed/bypassed
and neutral signaling used.
The interface is designed to drive just one Teletype in the loop. No other equipment, power supplies, or
data switches should be in the printer loop or the keyboard loop. The printer and keyboard loops must
be wired separately – not in series. The interface provides an option for half-duplex to allow local print-
ing of keystrokes, so series wiring of the printer and keyboard loops is not necessary for local echo.
How Does It Work?
• A PIC16F1824 processor controls all operation including ASCII/Baudot translation, baud rate con-
version, AFSK demodulation, and loop voltage control.
• Power is supplied with a small 15vdc AC adapter.
• A regenerative technique is used to generate the high loop voltages required for quick pull-in and
release of the selector magnet armature. During a mark to space data transition, the snubber cir-
cuit captures 40v-60v from the decaying magnetic field of the selector magnet onto a pair of ca-
pacitors. This captured energy is then dumped back into the loop during a space to mark transi-
tion.
• If needed, a processor controller switching circuit can be enabled to further boost the voltage on
the snubber capacitor after each mark to space transition.
• A monitor mode is accessible through the host interface to allow easy configuration of settings.
This includes selection of the baudot translation table, enabling a baudot pass-through mode, en-
abling carriage return timing, unshift on space, selection of switching supply options, etc.
Assembly Procedure
Parts List
Qty Designator Description Mouser Part Number
2 C1, C2 1.0uf, 250v Ceramic Capacitor 81-RDER72E105K5B1H3B
3 C3,C4,C6 0.1uf Capacitor
1 C5 10uf, 25v Tantalum Capacitor 80-T350E106K025AT
1 C7 2.2uf, 35v Tantalum Capacitor 581-TAP225K035SRW
3 D1,D2,D3 Fast, 400v Diode 583-FR104G-B
2 D4,D5 Schottky Diode 511-BAT46
1 J1 2.1mm PCB Coaxial Power Jack 502-RAPC722X
1 J2 0.1" Berg Header and Jumper
2 J3, J7 1/4" Phone Plug Jack 568-NYS2162-U
1 J4 Telephone jack 6p/4c 571-5555165-2
1 J5 3.5mm Phone Plug Jack 502-35RAPC2BH3
1 J6 Header 2 x 3 x 0.1 649-67996-406HLF